#### 505566122 07/11/2019

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5612919

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GUGGENHEIM CORPORATE FUNDING, LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	06/05/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GUGGENHEIM CREDIT SERVICES, LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	
Street Address:	330 MADISON AVENUE, 11TH FLOOR	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7499866
Patent Number:	8015028
Patent Number:	D781917
Application Number:	14429623
Application Number:	15304461
Application Number:	15140614
Application Number:	15886641
Application Number:	15886672

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)526-9899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6175269628

Email:cslattery@proskauer.comCorrespondent Name:CHRISTINE SLATTERYAddress Line 1:PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

Address Line 2: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE, 23RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32155 / 003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE SLATTERY
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Slattery/

# Total Attachments: 12 source=Patent Security Agreements Agent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Security Agreements Agent Assignment#page2.tif source=Patent Security Agreements Agent Assignment#page3.tif source=Patent Security Agreements Agent Assignment#page4.tif

source=Patent Security Agreements Agent Assignment#page2.tif source=Patent Security Agreements Agent Assignment#page3.tif source=Patent Security Agreements Agent Assignment#page4.tif source=Patent Security Agreements Agent Assignment#page5.tif source=Patent Security Agreements Agent Assignment#page6.tif source=Patent Security Agreements Agent Assignment#page7.tif source=Patent Security Agreements Agent Assignment#page8.tif source=Patent Security Agreements Agent Assignment#page9.tif source=Patent Security Agreements Agent Assignment#page10.tif source=Patent Security Agreements Agent Assignment#page11.tif source=Patent Security Agreements Agent Assignment#page11.tif source=Patent Security Agreements Agent Assignment#page12.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

ASSIGNMENT dated as of June 5, 2019, from Guggenheim Corporate Funding, LLC, as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity as Administrative Agent, the "Existing Agent"), to Guggenheim Credit Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as the successor Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties effective as of June 5, 2019 (together with its successors and assigns, the "Successor Agent"). All terms capitalized but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings as in the Patent Security Agreement as defined below.

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of March 15, 2017 by the Grantors party thereto in favor of the Existing Agent, recorded with the Patent Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 16, 2017 at Reel 041590 Frame 0257 (the "2017 PSA"), (ii) that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of April 15, 2019 by the Grantors party thereto in favor of the Existing Agent, recorded with the Patent Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 25, 2019 at Reel 048989 Frame 0192 (the "AS 2019 PSA"), and (iii) that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of April 15, 2019 by the Grantors party thereto in favor of the Existing Agent, recorded with the Patent Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 25, 2019 at Reel 048989 Frame 0200 (the "WCG 2019 PSA", and together with the 2017 PSA and the AS 2019 PSA, collectively, the "Patent Security Agreement"), the Grantors named therein, granted a security interest to the Existing Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties in certain Patent Collateral including the patents set forth on Schedules A - C hereto;

WHEREAS, the Existing Agent has assigned all of its rights, powers and privileges as Agent under the Patent Security Agreement to the Successor Agent; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Assignment, the Existing Agent hereby acknowledges and agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Patent Collateral" shall have the meaning ascribed to it in the Patent Security Agreement, and includes, without limitation, those items listed on <u>Schedules A- C</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Assignment of Security Interest</u>. The Existing Agent hereby assigns all of its rights, powers and privileges under the Patent Security Agreement, including those respecting the Patent Collateral, to the Successor Agent.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Existing Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect this Assignment.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment of Security Interest in Patents by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

**EXISTING AGENT:** 

GUGGENHEIM CORPORATE FUNDING, LLC

Name: Kevin Robinson
Title: Attorney-in-Fact

[ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL]

Accepted and Agreed:

SUCCESSOR AGENT:

GUGGENHEIM CREDIT SERVICES, LLC

Name: Title:

Kevin Robinson Attorney-in-Fact

[ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL]

## Schedule A





#### United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 17, 2017

PTAS

CHRISTINE SLATTERY PROSKAUER ROSE LLP ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE, 23RD FLOOR BOSTON, MA 02110

504274437

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/16/2017

REEL/FRAME: 041590/0257

NUMBER OF PAGES: 8

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 32155 / 003

ASSIGNOR:

THREEWIRE, INC.

DOC DATE: 03/15/2017

ASSIGNEE:

GUGGENHEIM CORPORATE FUNDING, LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT 330 MADISON AVENUE, 10TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10440594

FILING DATE: 05/19/2003 ISSUE DATE: 03/03/2009

PATENT NUMBER: 7499866

TITLE: METHOD FOR DIRECT-TO-PATIENT MARKETING AND CLINICAL TRIALS

RECRUITMENT WITH OUTCOMES TRACKING AND METHOD FOR CONFIDENTIAL

APPOINTMENT BOOKING

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12392075

FILING DATE: 02/24/2009

PATENT NUMBER: 8015028

ISSUE DATE: 09/06/2011

TITLE: METHOD FOR DIRECT-TO-PATIENT MARKETING AND CLINICAL TRIALS

RECRUITMENT WITH OUTCOMES TRACKING AND METHOD FOR CONFIDENTIAL

APPOINTMENT BOOKING

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

**PATENT** 

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29542542

PATENT NUMBER: D781917 TITLE: DISPLAY SCREEN WITH ICON

FILING DATE: 10/15/2015 ISSUE DATE: 03/21/2017

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

# $\underline{Schedule\ B}$





#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 26, 2019

PTAS

CHRISTINE SLATTERY
PROSKAUER ROSE LLP
ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE, 23RD FLOOR
BOSTON, MA 02110

505444740

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/25/2019 REEL/FRAME: 048989/0192

NUMBER OF PAGES: 8

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 32155 / 003

**ASSIGNOR:** 

ANALGESIC SOLUTIONS LLC DOC DATE: 04/15/2019

ASSIGNEE:

GUGGENHEIM CORPORATE FUNDING, LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT 330 MADISON AVE., 11TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14429623 FILING DATE: 03/19/2015

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: TRAINING METHODS FOR IMPROVED ASSAYING OF PAIN IN CLINICAL TRIAL

SUBJECTS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15304461 FILING DATE: 10/14/2016

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: TRAINING METHODS FOR IMPROVED ASSAYING OF CLINICAL SYMPTOMS IN

CLINICAL TRIAL SUBJECTS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

# $\underline{Schedule\ C}$





#### United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 26, 2019

PTAS

CHRISTINE SLATTERY
PROSKAUER ROSE LLP
ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE, 23RD FLOOR
BOSTON, MA 02110

505444742

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/25/2019 REEL/FRAME: 048989/0200

NUMBER OF PAGES: 8

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 32155 / 003

ASSIGNOR:

WCG CONFERENCES LLC DOC DATE: 04/15/2019

ASSIGNEE:

GUGGENHEIM CORPORATE FUNDING, LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT 330 MADISON AVE., 11TH FL. NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15140614 FILING DATE: 04/28/2016

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CREATING A PERSONALIZED TREASURE HUNT AT

TRADE SHOWS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15886641 FILING DATE: 02/01/2018

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OPTIMIZING NAME TAG ISSUANCE FOR A

CONFERENCE

FILING DATE: 02/01/2018 APPLICATION NUMBER: 15886672

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD FOR CREATING A PERSONALIZED BOOK OF SLIDES FOR A MEETING

ATTENDEE

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH

PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

**PATENT REEL: 049722 FRAME: 0824** 

**RECORDED: 07/11/2019**